### 501793106 01/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL THERAPIES LIMITED	11/17/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELLMID LIMITED	
Street Address:	Level 6, 40 King Street	
City:	Sydney	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2000	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12084907

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)721-8250 Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008\_0819A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Pedersen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027568 FRAME: 0496



# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

## MEDICAL THERAPIES LIMITED

## Australian Company Number 111 304 119

did on the seventeenth day of November 2009 change its name to

### **CELLMID LIMITED**

### Australian Company Number 111 304 119

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of October, 2004.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of November, 2009.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

PATENT REEL: 027568 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 01/20/2012